UTAH OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION

REMARKS : TUOR 10-23-54.

.
DATE FILED ] Prior 0&GCC
LAND: FEE & PATENTED  STATE LEASE NO. ) PUBLIC LEASE NO. INDIAN
DRILLING APPROVED : -
SPUDDED IN: 9~ 8-54
COMPLETED:

INITIAL PRODUCTION:

GRAVITY A. P. I,

GOR:

PRODUCING ZONES:
_TOTAL DEPTH: 5706 Wasatch

WELL ELEVATION: ) 744)1 GR

DATE ABANDONED : 10-20-54

FIELD OR DISTRICT: We 3/3(7 (.,L)u()J{LLO-:Q

COUNTY: Uintah PPLT # 43 ’05"7”&07(7 2

WELL NO. __GOVERNMENT 1 (GASSRAY

LOCATION: FT. FROM {(N) (S) LINE, FT. FROM (E) (W) LINE., &—S9m@l| QUARTER -~ QUARTER SEC. 22

OPERATOR
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DRILLING RECORDS
FOR OIL AND GAS IN UTAH

JAN. 1, 1954 - DEC. 31, 1963
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Number

660

661

662

663

664

665

666

667

668

669

670

671

Location

SESE 25 148 17E

NWNW 15 148 19E

NENE 27 148 19E

SENE 7 148 20E

SWNE 30 148 20E

NESE 30 145 20E
NENW 30 145 20E

NENE 30 14S 20E

NESE 32 145 20E

Operator and Well No.

Pacific States Cast Iron
#1 Govt.

Sinclair Oil & Gas
#219-1 Uintah-Fed.

Sinclair Oil & Gas #1 Unit

Phillips Pet, Co. #1 Unit

Phillips Pet Co. #2 Unit

Phillips Pet. Co. #3 Unit

Phillips Pet Co. #4 Unit

Phillips Pet. Co. #5 Unit

Carter Qil Co. #1 State-
Minton

SESW 33 145 20E Phillips Pet. Co. #6 Unit

SWNE 14 148 22E Skyline #2 Unit

SWNW 17 14S 22E  Skyline #3 Unit

Completion or .
Field and Area P D Elevation
Abandonment Date
wild 10~20-54 7441 G
Horse
Tabyago 7-21-62 7060 DF
Canyon
Tabyago 4-26-63 7102 G
Canyon
Flatrock 9~-24-62 7036 DF
Flat Rock 1-7-63 7480 KB
Flat Rock 6-8-63 7490 KB
Flat Rock 7-24-63 7227 KB
Flat Rock 10-22-63 7343 KB
Hill Creek 12-24-55 7502 DF
Flat Rock 11-22-63 7498 KB
Sweetwater 11-28-61 6353 KB
Creek
Sweetwater 8-13-63 6235 DF

Creek

Age of Rocks

Surface

Green
River

Green
River

Green
River

Green
River

Green
River

Green
River

Green
River

Green

River

Green
River

Green
River

Green
River

Green
River

Bottom

Wasatch

Mancos

Mesa-
verde

Mowry

Mancos

Mesa-
verde

Mesa-
verde

Mesa-
verde

Precamb .

Mesa-
verde

Morrison

‘Wasatch

Formation Tops

Wasatch

Wasatch
Stone Cabin
Farrer
Nelsen
Sego

Buck Tongue
Castlegate
Mancos

Wasatch
Mesaverde

Wasatch
Mesaverde
Castlegate
Mowry

Wasatch
Flagstaff
Mesaverde
Castlegate
Mancos

Wasatch
Mesaverde

Wasatch
Mesaverde

Wasatch
Tuscher
Mesaverde

Wasatch
Paleocene
Mesaverde
Mancos
Frontier
Dakota
Morrison
Entrada
Navajo
Kayenta
Wingate
Chinle
Shinarump
Moenkopi
Granite

Wasatch
Tuscher
Mesaverde

Wasatch
Mesaverde
Mancos
Emery
Frontier
Dakota
Morrison

Wasatch

3373

1980
3625
4613
6042
6570
6670
6706
6930

2220
4935

2495
4940
7033
7285

2390
4320
4635
6378
6578

2388
4624

2100
4393

2283
4424
4500

3187

4103

4433

6620
10,436
10,758
10,930
11,588
11,732
11,888
11,980
12,335
12,454
12,461
12,570

2318
4490
4632

2161
3212
5500
6051
8878
9142
9405

1185

1820-35-Wasatch

Shows or
. Total Status
Producmg Zones Depth

5706 P-A
DST 5223-73: Rec. 45 mefgpd, 180" oil 7370 P-A
Mesaverde

5000 P-A

7300 P-A
1P 609 bopd, 43° APl 6792 Os1
3790-3820-Wasatch

4654 P-A
Oil & gas zones: 1883-1910, 3462-78, 4450 SI

3780-3800.

4600 P-A
500 mcfgpd 12,897 P-A
9353-83-Mancos
Oil & gas shows: 3484-3554, 3778-4424 4750 P-A
5000 mcfgpd, 6 bopd 9421 SI
9240-9280-Dakota-Cedar Mountain
IP 1020 mcfgpd, 21 bopd, 450 API 2166 GSI



+ OIL & GAS INFORMATION SYSTEM

FILE EDIT OILGAS GASPLANT REPORTS DBMAINTENANCE OPTIONS HELP DATA CONVERSION LOGS DATABASE QUERY

+ Well Data

WELL SEARCH

WELL DATA

WELL NAME |GOVERNMENT 1

API NUMBER

!4304720492

OPERATOR ‘PACIFIC STATES

DESIGNATED OPERATOR ]

ACCOUNT | [

FIELD NAME [\MLDCAT

FIELD NUMBER ]1

WELL LOCATION:

SURF LOCATION Flﬁﬁﬂ FSL 0660 FEL

CONFIDENTIAL FLAG T

CONFIDENTIAL DATE rr]

Q.5.T.R. M. [SESE [5.5 [14.05

COUNTY ]umTAH

DIRECTIONAL | HORIZOMNTAL r—

[17.0 E |§

HORIZONTAL LATERALS ]

WELL HISTORY

ACCOUNT lP0651 l# OPERATOR APPROVED BY BLM/BIA [

FIRST PRODUCTION ]—T-I LA | PA DATE Fﬂﬁ]wm

1
o
X

s =18 x
=121

] WELL ACTIVITY

WELL TYPE INA "l YWELL STATUS IPA vl

[<[s o |5 |~ [ ||

LEASE NUMBER ]U-013158

MINERAL LEASE TYPE l1 vl

SURFACE OWNER TYPE 12 71

INDIAN TRIBE r__—

i

UTM Coordinates: ORIGINAL FIELD TYPE !W VI CA NUMBER ]
SURFACE- N !4380678.50 BHL-N ‘ WILDCAT TAXFLAG T UNIT NAME :_‘
SURFACE-E ’539767.50 BHL-E i CB-METHANE FLAG il CUMULATIVE PRODUCTION:
ELEVATION {7441*GR QlL |0
LATITUDE ]39.57300 l 1
BOND NUMBER ! TYPE A 0
LONGITUDE ~ {-109.95490 | | 045 |
!0
AELL IAGES l PRODUCTION GRAPH 1 WATER
PRICR OGCC;INFO FR BULLETIM 74:9401 06 FTGS PER BLM:050331 BLM (LESSOR U-018148) TO ERVING WOLF __J

COMMENTS
{LESSEE 9/1/48) SEE FILE:

|

i

l To Activity ] Print Recd ‘ Export Recd l fl &1

Create New Rec 1 Save l Cancel Change

T i

CORW 2P

‘Whistorycursor Record: 1/1 Exclusive

d}%Start] & 3 ® &l novel-delivered Applicati... ﬂgg OIL & GAS INFORMAT... well Selection Criteria

] &P Novell Groupwise - Mailbox




G""‘y':NO- AP LY FI  Rocordad at reques of .WE &4/& Fae Pald Qz?.:._.__..__‘
Oate _&a(. A /PGS st /aﬂé"?vf . Uintsh County Recordms
o Cra ANpZld Doputy  Book _2LL " Poge _ 22

Conveyance, Assignment and Transfer
Nok-rmntrmémnmmﬁm MINERAL PROPERTIES
| ’\rg'abuv
, mAWAmA _':()_II;‘«'AND~1,GAS COMPANY

'SINCLAIR OIL & GAS COMPANY

SR
Dated October 1, 1964
e S e—
4-18488 HERBICK & HELD PRINTING COMPANY, PITTSBURGH, PA, 15233 ’

Umted States. Internal Revenue Documentary Stamps and all State and other documentary
stamps required by law in connection with the delivery of the above document were duly affixed to
an original counterpart of the General Indenture referred to herein and duly cancelled as required
by law, said original counterpart being in the possession of Sinclair Oil & Gas Company.

Return Recorded Counterparts to:
Sinclair Oil & Gas Company,
Sinclair Qil Building,

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102
Attention: Mr. R. W, Knopp



Uintah County, Utah'
(Page 7 of 15 Pages)

Lease No. L = 41

An undivided 1/2 interest in: that certain .oil and
gas lease (Serial No. - Utah-018158), dated Sepktember 1,
1956, from the United States of America, as Lessor, to
Brving Wolf, as Lessee, covering the following described
land in Uintah <:County, Utah, to=wit: .

‘Beginning at surveyed SW cor, -Sec, 31, T. 14 8.,
R. 19 E., SLM, Utah, th. 5 mi W m/1, N 1} mi n/1,
Wi1lmin/l,N%no ol WI1n o/l 5.1% ni /1,
Elmi, /1, S % mi m/l, E1mnim/l to pt of beg.
which when surveyed will probably ‘be:

Township 14 South, Range 17 East, 8. L. M. r

Nsection 25: -South 1/2; |
\Section 36: All; .- . - o )

Township 14 South, Range 18 East, S§. L. M

§Section 30: South 1/2;- ~.
Section 31: All,

containing 1,920.00 acres,'of“laﬁd.
Said leasehold interest is subject to the following:

(a) 1ts proportionate part of an overriding
royalty interest of 37, of 8/8.



